Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter60W ◊ Input: 100V-240VAC or 100V-277VAC
RACM60-K Series ◊ AC/DC Power Supply
Rev. 7-2025 Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
•	 2“x3“ & 2“x4“ Open Frame, 2“x4“ Enclosed
•	 Temperature rang: -40 to +85°C with derating

Range
[VAC]
Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output
Current nom.
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
Output Power
continuous
[W]
RACM60-05SK (3, 4, 5) 80-264 / 80-305 5 8000 89 40
RACM60-12SK (3, 4, 5) 80-264 / 80-305 12 5000 90 60
RACM60-15SK (3, 4, 5) 80-264 / 80-305 15 4000 90 60
RACM60-24SK (3, 4, 5) 80-264 / 80-305 24 2500 90 60
RACM60-36SK (3, 4) 80-264 36 1667 90 60
RACM60-48SK (3, 4, 5) 80-264 / 80-305 48 1250 90 60
SELECTION GUIDE
The multi-purpose, industrial + household + medical grade AC/DC converter series RACM60-K/OF delivers 60 Watts of output power from -40°C to
+55°C with natural air convection only, and up to +85°C with derating or forced cooling. With a clear focus on extended thermal performance for systems
where space is limited, these 2” x 3” compact modules are designed to gain highest overall efficiency levels over the full output load range from universal
AC inputs. The RACM60-K/OF has ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 medical safety and EN 60601-1-2 medical EMC certifications and offers 4kVAC/1 min isolation,
2MOPP. It is additionally certified to IEC/EN62368-1(CB Report) and IEC61558-1/-2-16 for industrial applications and IEC/EN60335-1 for household

60W ◊ Input: 100V-240VAC or 100V-277VAC
RACM60-K Series ◊ AC/DC Power Supply
ORDERING INFORMATION (5)
Model “/OF” “/277/OF” “/OF/PCB” “/OF/2x4” “/ENC/2x4”
RACM60-05SK x x x on request on request
RACM60-12SK x x x x x
RACM60-15SK x x on request on request on request
RACM60-24SK x x x x x
RACM60-36SK x on request on request on request on request
RACM60-48SK x x on request on request on request
x= standard portfolio / on request= MOQ may apply on project base / N/A= not available
MODEL NUMBERING
Model Numbering: only needed for
Products with many options/cases
styles
Note3: 	Add suffix “/277/OF” for wider input voltage range (80-305VAC)
	 Without suffix= standard input range (80-264VAC), check „ORDERING INFORMATION (5)“
	 For more information, refer to „Input Voltage Range (6, 7)“
Note4:	 “/OF” = standard 2”x3” open frame version with standard connectors
	 “/OF/PCB” = 2”x3” open frame with PCB mounting pins
	 “/OF/2x4”= 2”x4” open frame version with standard connectors
	 “/ENC/2x4”= 2”x4” version with metal enclosure and standard connectors
Note5:	 for packaging details refer to last page „PACKAGING INFORMATION“
nom. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
Single
Packaging Options (5)
Mechanic variations (4)
Case style (4)
Input voltage option (3)
RACM60-     SK /277/__ /    -
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi Type
Nominal Input Voltage 50/60Hz
standard version
“/277” version
100VAC
240VAC
277VAC
Input Voltage Range (6, 7)
standard version
47-63Hz
DC
80VAC
120VDC
264VAC
370VAC
“/277” version
47-63Hz
DC
80VAC
120VDC
305VAC
430VAC
Input Current
VIN= 115VAC
VIN= 230VAC
VIN= 277VAC
1400mA
600mA
500mA
Inrush Current cold start at 25°C
VIN= 115VAC
VIN= 230VAC
VIN= 277VAC
30A
60A
70A
ErP Standby Mode Conformity
(Output Load Capability)
VIN= 115/230/277VAC Input Power:
0.5W
1.0W
0.3W
0.7W
No Load Power Consumption
VIN= 230VAC
VIN= 277VAC
100mW
120mW

are not authorized for use in safety-critical applications without RECOM’s explicit written consent. A safety-critical application is an application where a failure may reasonably be expected to endanger or cause loss of life, inflict
bodily harm or damage property. The applicant shall indemnify and hold harmless RECOM, its affiliated companies and its representatives against any damage claims in connection with the unauthorized use of RECOM
products in such safety-critical applications.
Part
Number
Input Voltage
Range
[VAC]
Output
Voltage nom.
[VDC]
Size Type Connection Quantity
Packaging
Type
RACM60-05SK/OF 80-264 5 2”x3” open frame standard connector 1pc cardboard box
RACM60-24SK/OF/PCB-T 80-264 24 2”x3” open frame PCB mounting pins 12pcs tray
RACM60-12SK/OF/2x4 80-264 12 2”x4” open frame standard connector 1pc cardboard box
RACM60-05SK/277/OF-T 80-305 5 2”x3” open frame standard connector 12pcs tray
RACM60-24SK/ENC/2x4 80-264 24 2”x4” enclosed standard connector 18pcs tray
RACM60-12SK/OF-CTN 80-264 12 2”x4” open frame standard connector 48pcs (MOQ= 1152pcs) carton
ORDERING EXAMPLES